
STATE MINORITY HEALTH ENTITIES DIRECTORS/CONTACTS

STATE CONTACT PERSON TITLE ENTITY NAME ENTITY NAME2 ADDRESS CITY ZIP CODE PHONE FAX EMAIL

ALABAMA Lita Chatham, MS, RDN, LD Project Manager Office of Minority Health RSA Tower Suite 1040 Montgomery 36104  334-206-9465 334-206-5663  lita.chatham@adph.state.al.us 

ALABAMA Teresa Fair Health Behavior Nutritionist
Alabama Department of 
Public of Health 201 Monroe St, Ste 1010 Montgomery 36104  (334) 206-7941 (334) 206-5663 teresa.fair@adph.state.al.us

ALASKA Heidi Hedberg Director, Public Health
Alaska Division of Public 
Health

Department of Health and Social 
Services 3601 C Street, Ste. 756 Anchorage 99503 907-269-2042 heidi.hedberg@alaska.gov

ALASKA Merry Carlson Deputy Director
Alaska Division of Public 
Health

Department of Health and Social 
Services 3601 C Street, Suite 756 Anchorage 99505  (907) 269-2042 907-465-6861 merry.carlson@alaska.gov 

AMERICAN SOMOA  Motusa Tuileama Nua
Director, Department of 
Health 684-633-4606 tuinua@doh.as

ARIZONA Teresa L. Asert-Manygoats, MPA Office Chief
Arizona Health Disparities 
Center

Bureau of Health Systems 
Development, Arizona 
Department of Health Services

150 North 18th Avenue, 
Suite 300 Phoenix 85007 602-542-2849 602-542-2011 teresa.manygoats@azdhs.gov

ARKANSAS Michelle R. Smith, Ph.D., MPH Director
Office of Minority Health 
and Health Disparities Arkansas Department of Health 4815 West Markham Street, Slot 39Little Rock 72205 501-280-4192 501-671-1450 michelle.r.smith@arkansas.gov

ARKANSAS ShaRhonda J. Love Director
Arkansas Minority Health 
Commision 1501 S. Main Street Little Rock 72202 501- 686-2720 501-686- 2722 ShaRhonda.Love@arkansas.gov

CALIFORNIA Rohan Radhakrishna, MD, MPH, MS Deputy Director Office of Health Equity
California Department of Public 
Health 1616 Capitol Avenue Sacramento 95814 510-620-6245 916-558-1762 rohan.radhakrishna@cdph.ca.gov

COLORADO Web Brown, MSW Director Office of Health Equity
Colorado Department of Public 
Health and Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Drive 
South, C-1 Denver 80246-1530 303-692-2329 web.brown@state.co.us

CONNECTICUT Kristin L. Sullivan

Interim Director & Public 
Health Systems Improvement 
Manager Office of Health Equity

Connecticut Department of 
Public Health

410 Capitol Avenue, MS 
#13PHSI Hartford 06134 860-509-7126 860-508-8403 kristin.sullivan@ct.gov 

CONNECTICUT Orlando Velazco Director Office of Health Equity
Connecticut Department of 
Public Health

410 Capitol Avenue, MS 
#13PHSI Hartford 06134 860-509-7126 860-508-8403 orlando.velazco@ct.gov 

DELAWARE Lucy Luta MBChB, MPH, HHS Chief Bureau of Health Equity

Division of Public Health, 
Department of Health & Social 
Services 540 S. Du Pont Highway Dover 19901 302-744-1033 lucy.luta@state.de.us

DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA C Anneta Arno, PhD, MPH Director Office of Health Equity

Office of the Director, District of 
Columbia Department of Health

899 N. Capital Street, NE, 
5th Floor Washington 20002 202-442-5955 202-442-4795 anneta.arno@dc.gov

FLORIDA Walter Niles
Director/ Closing the Gap 
Program Administrator

Office of Minority Health & 
Health Equity Florida Department of Health

4052 Bald Cypress Way, 
Bin A25 Tallahassee 32399-1725 850-245-4439 850-245-4124 Walter.niles@flhealth.gov

FLORIDA Owen Quinonez Florida Department of Health
4050 Bald Cypress Way A-
25 , FL Tallahassee 32399-1744 850-245-4880 Owen.Quinonez@flhealth.gov

GEORGIA Chanelle Avila
Georgia Department of Public 
Health

2 Peachtree Street, NW, 
Suite 16-462 Atlanta 30303 404-657-2700 (404) 657-2700 chanelle.avila@dph.ga.gov

GEORGIA Yvette Daniels Division Director Health Promotions
Georgia Department of Public 
Health

2 Peachtree Street, NW, 
Suite 16-462 Atlanta 30303 404-657-2706 404-657-2769 Yvette.Daniels@dph.ga.gov

GUAM Alexis Silverio Program Coordinator
Guam Office of Minority 
Health

Department of Public Health & 
Social Services 123 Chalan Kareta Mangilao 96913-6304 671-635-7474 671-734-2066 alex.silverio@dphss.guam.gov

HAWAII Lorrin Kim Chief
Hawaii State Department of 
Health Affirmative Action Office 

1250 Punchbowl Street, 
Room 257 Honolulu 96813 808-586-4614 808-586-4648 lorrin.kim@doh.hawaii.gov 

HAWAII Wifredo Tungol, Esq
Affirmative Action Officer 
(Acting)

Hawaii State Department of 
Health Affirmative Action Office 

1250 Punchbowl Street, 
Room 250 Honolulu 96813 808-586-4110 Wilfredo.Tungol@doh.hawaii.gov

IDAHO Dieuwke A. Dizney-Spencer, RN, MHS
Cultural Liaison/Health 
Equity Program Specialist

Operational Services 
Program

Bureau of Community & 
Environmental Health, Idaho 
Department of Health & Welfare

450 W. State Street, 6th 
Floor - POB 83720 Boise 83720-0036 208-334-0643 208-334-6573 Dieuwke.Spencer@dhw.idaho.gov 

IDAHO Jamie Lou Delavan
Cultural Liaison/Health 
Equity Program Specialist

Operational Services 
Program

Bureau of Community & 
Environmental Health, Idaho 
Department of Health & Welfare

450 W. State Street, 6th 
Floor - POB 83720 Boise 83720-0036 208-334-0643 208-334-6573 delavanj@dhw.idaho.gov

ILLINOIS Veronica Halloway Program Administrator
Center for Minority Health 
Services

Illinois Department of Public 
Health

535 West Jefferson Street, 
5th Floor Springfield 62761 217-524-6525  217-558-7181 veronica.halloway@illinois.gov

INDIANA Antoniette M. Holt,MPH Director Office of Minority Health
Indiana State Department of 
Health 2 North Meridian Street, 3A Indianapolis 46204 317-233-3006 317-223-7943 aholt@isdh.in.gov

INDIANA Carl  Ellision CEO
Indiana Minority Health 
Coalition, Inc.

3737 N. Meridian Street, 
Suite 300 Indianapolis 46208 317-926-4011 317-926-4037 n.jewell@imhc.org

IOWA Elizabeth Richey PhD, MPH (Betsy)
Director of Data Management 
& Health Equity Deputy Director's Office

Iowa Department of Public 
Health 321 East 12th Street Des Moines 50319 515-725-2179 betsy.richey@idph.iowa.gov



KANSAS Kendra Baldridge, LMSW

Section Chief for Special 
Population Health and State 
Refugee Health Coordinater

Bureau of Community 
Health Systems

Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment

Curtis State Office Building, 
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 
340 Topeka 66612 785-296-8113 785-296-1231 kbaldridge@kdheks.gov

KENTUCKY Vivian Lasley-Bibbs, MPH Director Office of Health Equity
Kentucky Departmen for Public 
Health

275 East Main Street-Mail 
stop HS1GWA Frankfort 40621 502-564-3970x4074 502-564-9377 Vivian.lasley-bibbs@ky.gov

LOUISIANA Durand Rudy Macklin Director
Bureau of Minority Health 
Access and Promotions

Louisiana Department of Health 
and Hospitals

628 North 4th Street, 9th 
Floor Baton Rouge 70821 225-342-4886 225-342-3738 rmacklin@dhh.la.gov

MAINE Lisa Sockabasin Director Office of Health Equity
Maine Department of 
Health/Humans Services

State House Station 11, 286 
Water Street, 9th Floor Augusta 04333-0011 207-287-3266 207-287-9058 lisa.sockabasin@maine.gov

MARYLAND Noel Brathwaite, Ph.D, MSPH Director
Office of Minority Health 
and Health Disparities

Maryland Department of Health 
& Mental Hygiene

201 West Preston Street, 
Room 500-A Baltimore 21201 410-767-7117 410-333-7525  noel.brathwaite@maryland.gov

MARYLAND Mark A. Martin, PhD, MBA Deputy Director
Office of Minority Health 
and Health Disparities 201 W. Preston Street Baltimore 21201 410-767-1052 mark.martin1@maryland.gov

MARYLAND Diane Walker, MDH Executive Assistant
Office of Minority Health 
and Health Disparities

Maryland Department of Health 
& Mental Hygiene

201 West Preston Street, 
Room 500-A Baltimore 21201 410-767-5963 410-333-7525 diane.walker@maryland.gov

MASSACHUSETTS Rodrigo Monterrey, MA, DPH Director Office of Health Equity
Massachusetts Department of 
Public Health

250 Washington Street, 5th 
Floor Boston 2108

Phone: (617) 994-
9806

617-624-6062 rodrigo.monterrey@state.ma.us

MICHIGAN Brenda Jegede Manager

Health Disparities 
Reduction/ Minority Health 
Section

Michagan Department of Health 
and Human Services

3056 W. Grand Blvd, Suite 
3-150 Detroit 48202 313-456-4314 313-456-4427 JegedeB@michigan.gov 

MINNESOTA Kou (Bruce) Thao, MS, MA Director Center for Health Equity Minnesota Department of Health 625 Robert Street St. Paul 55164-0975 651-201-4086 bruce.thao@state.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI Tanya Funchess, DHA, MPH, MSM Director
Office of Health Disparitiy 
Elimination Mississippi Department of Health

570 E. Woodrow Wilson 
Blvd Jackson 39111 601-576-8102 601576-8215 tanya.funchess@msdh.state.ms.us

MISSISSIPPI Chigozie "Chico" Udemgba, PhD Director, Health Equity chigozie.udemgba@msdh.ms.gov

MISSISSIPPI Victor D. Sutton, PhD Director  Office of Minority Health victor.sutton@msdh.ms.gov

MISSOURI Joseph Palm Chief Office of Minority Health
Missouri Department of Health 
and Senior Services

912 Wildwood Drive. P.O. 
Box 570 Jefferson City 65102 573-751-6064 573-522-1599 Joseph.palm@health.mo.gov

MONTANA Denise Higgins Chief
Family and Community 
Health and Bureau

Montana Deprtment of Public 
Health & Human Services

Cogswell Bulding, Room 
A116,1400 Broadway Helena 59620 406-444-4743 406-444-2606 dhiggins@mt.gov

NEBRASKA Josie Rodriguez Administrator
Office of Health Disparities 
and Health Equity

Nebraska Department of Health 
and Human Services

301 Centennial Mall South 
P.O. Box 95026 Lincoln 68509 402-471-1409 402-472-2342 josie.rodriguez@nebraska.gov

NEVADA Janise Wiggins Interim Director
Governor's Comsumer 
Health Advocate

Offce for Consumer Health 
Assistance

555 E. Washington Ave, 
Suite 4800 Las Vegas 89101-1057 702-486-3587 702-486-3586 Janise.Holmes@govcha.nv.gov

NEVADA Tina Dortch, MPA Program Manager Nevada Department of Health and Human Services, Director’s OfficeOffice of Minority Health and Equity555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 4800Las Vegas 89101-1057 702-486-2151 702-486-3586 tdortch@dhhs.nv.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE Trinidad Tellez, MD Director
Office of Minority Health 
and Refugee Affairs

New Hampshire Department of 
Health and Human Services

97 Pleasant Street, Thayer 
Building Concord 3301 603-271-8459 603-271-0824 trinidad.tellez@dhhs.state.nh.us

NEW JERSEY M. Carolyn Daniels, M.Ed., DHSc, Executive Director
New Jersey Department of 
Health

Office of Minority and 
Multicultural Health

225 East State Street, 2nd 
Floor West, PO Box 360 Trenton 609-292-6962 609-292-8713 carolyn.daniels@doh.state.nj.us

NEW JERSEY Amanda Medina-Forrester, MA, MPH Executive Director New Jersey Department of Health
Office of Minority and 
Multicultural Health

225 East State Street, 2nd 
Floor West, Trenton 08625 (609) 292-6962 (609) 292-8713 Amanda.Medina-Forrester@doh.nj.gov

NEW JERSEY Jose Gonzalez Program Specialist
New Jersey Department of 
Health

Office of Minority and 
Multicultural Health

225 East State Street, 2nd 
Floor West, PO Box 360 Trenton 609-202-6962 jose.gonzalez@doh.nj.gov

NEW MEXICO Joaquin Baca Director Office of Health Equity
New Mexico Department of 
Health

1190 St. Fracis, Drive, 
Suite S4252 Santa Fe 87502 (505) 827-2358  (505) 827-2942 joaquin.baca@state.nm.us

NEW YORK Wilma Alvarado-Little MA, MSW
Associate Comissioner, 
Director

Office of Minoirty Health 
and Health Dipsarities 
Prevention

New York State Department of 
Health

9th Floor, Corning Tower, 
ESP, Albany 12237 518-474-2180 212-417-4643 wilma.alvarado-little@health.ny.gov

NEW YORK Kristen Pergolino Board Member, NASOMH
Office of Minority Health 
and Health Disparities

New York State Department of 
Health 518-486-5287 kristen.pergolino@health.ny.gov

NORTH CAROLINA Cornell Wright Executive Director
Office of Minority Health 
and Health Disparities

North Carolina Deparmtent of 
Health & Human Services

5605 Six Forks Road, 1929 
Mail Service Center Raleigh 27609-1929 919-707-5034 919-676-6145 cornell.wright@dhhs.nc.gov 

NORTH CAROLINA Sarah MacCracken Health Equity Lead sarah.mccracken@dhhs.nc.gov

NORTH DAKOTA Krissie Guerard Health Equity/Maternal Child Health Partnership CoordinatorHealthy and Safe Communities Section kguerard@nd.gov

NORTH DAKOTA Alicia Belay
Public Health Specialist, 
Health Equity abelay@nd.gov

OHIO Angela Dawson Executive Director
Ohio Commission on 
Minority Health

77 South High Street, 18th 
Floor Columbus 43215 614-466-4000 614-752-9049 angela.dawson@mih.ohio.gov

OHIO Johnnie (Chip) Allen, MPH Director Office of Health Equity Ohio Department of Health
246 North High Street, 6th 
Floor Columbus 43215 614-728-6919 Chip.Allen@odh.ohio.gov



OKLAHOMA Linda Thomas Chief Office of Minority Health
Oklahoma State Department of 
Health

1000 N.E. 10th Street, suite 
211 Oklahoma City 73117-1299 405-271-1337 405-271-9228 lindat@health.ok.gov

OKLAHOMA Adrienne Rollins
Director, Community 
Development Services

405-271-9444, ext. 
52981 adrienner@health.ok.gov

OKLAHOMA Buffy Heater
Chief Data, Public Policy, and 
Health Promotion Officer Commissioner's Office

Oklahoma State Department of 
Health Buffy@health.ok.gov 

OREGON Leeann R. Johnson Director
Office of Equity and 
Inclusion Oregon Health Authority

421SW Oak Street, Suite 
750 Portland 97204 971-673-1285  leeann.r.johnson@state.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA David Saunders, M. Ed Director
Pennsylvania Department of 
Health Office of Health Equity

Health & Welfare Building, 
Room 905 625 Forster Harrisburg 17120-17108 717-547-3315 717-780-4287 davidsaund@pa.gov

PUERTO RICO Jaikiz Chaparro Coordinator Office of Health Equity PO Box 70184 San Juan 00936-0184 787-765-2929x3711 787-724-5739 jaikiz.chaparro@salud.pr.gov

PUERTO RICO Japhet C. Rivera Diaz, MBA
Assistant Secretary for 
Planning, Development, and 

Puerto Rico Department of 
Health P.O. Box 70184 San Juan 00936-8184 787-765-2929 japhet.rivera@salud.pr.gov

Republic of Marshall 
Islands Phillip Muller Minister, Ministry of Health tonicia@aol.com

Republic of Palau Gregorio Ngirmang Minister, Ministry of Health Ngirmang@gmail.com

RHODE ISLAND Adaugo (Ada) Amobi, MD, MPH Physician Lead, Health Equity InstituteOffice of Minority Health
Rhode Island Department of 
Health 3 Capitol Hill, Room 304 Providence 2908-5097 401-222-5940 401-222-5957 ada.amobi@health.ri.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA Shanikque Blackwell Multicultural Health Specialist Office of Minority Health

South Carolina Department of 
Health and Environmental 
Control 2600 Bull Street Columbia 29201 (803) 898-1597 803-898-3810 blackwsl@dhec.sc.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA Kobra Eghtedary, PhD
Director, Health Improvement 
and Equity 2600 Bull Street Columbia 29201 803-898-3432 eghtedk@dhec.sc.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA Laura Streich, MPA Tobacco Disparities Coordinator
South Dakota Department 
of Health 615 East 4th Street Pierre 57501 605-773-4784 605-773-5509 Laura.Streich@state.sd.us 

TENNESSEE Monique Anthony Interium Director

Office of Minority Health 
and Disaprities Elimination, 
Division of Health Disparites Tennessee Department of Health

Andrew Johnson Bulding, 
2nd Floor 710 James 
Robetson Parkway Nashville 37243 615-253-8347 615-253-8830 Monique.Anthony@tn.gov

TEXAS
DeLawnia Comer Hagans, PhD, MS, 
MBA Health Equity Lead

Texas Health and Human 
Services Commission

Brown-Heatly Building, 
Suite 1100       4900 North 
Lamar Blvd. Mail Code 
1479 Austin 78751 512-424-6642 512-424-6925 DeLawnia.ComerHagans@dshs.texas.gov

UTAH Dulce A. Diez, MPH, MCHES Director

 Office of Health Disparities 
Reduction, Divison of 
Family Health and 
Preparedness Utah Department of Health Mailing - P.O. BOX 142008 Salt Lake City 84114-2008 801-273-4139 801-536-0956 ddiez@utah.gov

UTAH Brittney Okada Director, Minority Health

 Office of Health Disparities 
Reduction, Divison of 
Family Health and 
Preparedness Utah Department of Health PO Box 141000 Salt Lake City 84114-2009 bokada@utah.gov

VERMONT Martha Friedman, MPH
Refugee Health and Health 
Equity Coordinator Office of Health Equity Vermont Department of Health 108 Cherry Street Burlington 05402 802-863-7344  Martha.friedman@vermont.gov

VERMONT Heidi Klein Director of Planning Heidi.Klein@vermont.gov 133 State Street Montpelier  05633 802-652-2051

VIRGIN ISLANDS Michelle S. Davis, PhD.
Health Comissiner and Chief 
Public Health Officer United States Virgin Islands

Virgin Islands Department of 
Health 3500 Estate Richomond Christiansted 00820-4370 340-718-1311 michelle.davis@doh.vi.gov

VIRGIN ISLANDS Erica Suarez-Pinke Executive Assistant
Virgin Islands Department 
of Health 1303 Hospital Ground St. Thomas 00802   Erica.suarez-pinket@doh.vi.gov

VIRGINIA Sable K. Nelson Dyer, JD
Acting Director, Office of 
Health Equity Office of Health Equity Virginia Department of Health

109 Governor Street, Suite 
1016-E Richmond 23219 804-864-7425 Fax: (804) 864-7440 sable.nelson@vdh.virginia.gov

VIRGINIA Karen Reed

Director, Division of 
Multicultural Health & 
Community Engagement

Office of Minority Health 
and Health Equity Virginia Department of Health

110 Governor Street, Suite 
1016-E Richmond 23220 804-864-7427 Fax: (804) 864-7441 Karen.reed@vdh.virginia.gov

WASHINGTON Christy Curwick Hoff Health Policy Analyst
Governor's Interagency 
Council on Health Disparites

Washington State Board of 
Health PO BOX 47990 Olympia 98504-7990 360-236-4108 360-236-4088 christy.hoff@doh.wa.gov

WASHINGTON Paj Nandi paj.nandi@doh.wa.gov

WEST VIRGINIA Ladawna Walker Dean, MSW, DSW, QMRPDirector West Virginia Bureau for Public HealthBureau for Public Health 1 John Marshall Drive Huntington, 25755  (304) 696-4022 304-558-1035 taya.r.williams@wv.gov

WISCONSIN

Wisconsin Minority Health 
Program- Office of Policy 
and Practice Alignment

Wisconsin Department of Health 
Serivices Madison 53701-2659 608-266-7561 608267-267-2832 Lola.Awoyinka@wisconsin.gov 



WYOMING Lilian Zuniga Program Manager

Office of Multicultural 
Health, Rural and Frontier 
Health Wyoming Department of Health

6101 Yellowstone Road, 
Suite 420 Cheyenne 82002 307-777-5601 307-77-3623 Lilian.zuniga@wyo.gov



WEBSITE Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10Column11Column12Column13Column14Column15Column16Column17Column18Column19Column20Column21Column22Column23Column24Column25Column26Column27Column28

www.adph.org/minorityhealth

www.hss.state.ak.us

www.azminoirtyhealth.gov

www.healtharkansas.com

arminorityhealth.com

https://www.cdph.ca.gov/

www.colorado.gov/cdphe/ohe

www.ct.gov/dph/healthdisparities/data

www.ct.gov/dph/healthdisparities/data

http://www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dph/mh/minority.html

www.doh.dc.gov

www.floridahealth.gov/

https://dph.georgia.gov/

www.livehalthygeorgia.org

www.livehalthyguam.gov

http://www.health.hawaii.gov

http://www.idph.state.il.us/about/minority_hlth/default.htm

www.in.gov/isdh/23551/htm

www.imhc.org

www.idph.state.is.us/hpcdp/m_defualt.asp c: 515-443-0557



www.healthequityks.org

http://chfs.ky.gov/dph/officeofminorityhealth.htm

http://dev2.dhh.state.la.us/LaMHA/index.htm

www.maine.gov/dhhs/mecdc/minority-health/

www.dhmh.maryland/gov/mhhd

www.mass.gov/dhp/healthquity

www.mich.gov/minorityhealth

www.health.state.mn.us/ommh

www.msdh.state.ms.us

www.health.mo.gov

www.dphhs.mt.gov/publichealth

www.dhhs.ne/gov/publichealth/

www.dhhs.nh.gov/omh-index.htm

http://nj.gov/health/omh

Amanda.Medina-Forrester@doh.nj.gov

www.healht.ny.gov/community/minority

www.ncminorityhealth.org

www.mih.ohio.gov

www.odh.ohio.gov



www.ok.gov/health/community_health/

 https://www.ok.gov/health/Community_&_Family_Health/

www.oregon.gob/oha/oei/index.shtml

www.health.state.pa.us/health

www.salud.gov.pr

http://www.salud.gov.pr
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www.health.ri.gov/programs/minorityhealth

www.scdhec.gov/minorityhealth

http://doh.sd.gov/

http://health.state.tn.us/dmhde

www.hhsc.state.tx.us

http://www.health.utah.gov/disparities/

www.healthvermont.gov

http://doh.vi.gov

www.healthvi.org

www.vdh.virgina.gov/healthpolicy/index.htm c: 804-382-2119

www.vdh.virgina.gov/healthpolicy/index.htm

www.healthequity.wa.gov

www.dhhr.org

www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/health/minority/health



www.womh.org
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